

BANKURA UNIVERSITY (West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/ 245/2022

NOTICE

29.04.2022

In pursuance to Memo no. 339(31)-Edn (CS)/10M-14/2022, dated 27.04.2022 of the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of Higher Education, Bikash Bhavan, 6th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091 and considering prevailing intense and severe heat wave in the State of West Bengal, this is to notify that online class for both the P.G. and U.G. programmes will commence on and from 2nd May, 2022 to 17th May, 2022 until further order.

By order of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Copy forwarded to:

1. All Officers, Bankura University

2. All HODs & T.I.Cs, Bankura University with a request to intimate the necessary

stakeholders of their respective departments

3. All the Principals of the affiliated colleges under Bankura University

4. All Faculty Members, Bankura University

- 5. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 6. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 7. Guard File

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge)